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From: Lauren Pallas <Ipallas@novatofire.org> !

To: Robert Doyle <rdoyle@marinsheriff.org>; jscardina@marinsheriff.org <jscardina@marinsheriﬁ.org>;! Chris

Gray <chris.gray@cityofsanrafael.org>; Matt McCaffrey <MMcCaffrey@novato.org>; Greg Chanis |
<gchanis@townoftiburon.org>; Amy Van Doren <avandoren@marintransit.org=>; Anita Tyrrell—Brc:wnI
<atb@bolinasfire.org>; Ben Horenstein <bhorenstein@marinwater.org>; Bill Fraass ‘
<BFraass@sausalito.gov>; Cathryn Hilliard <chilliard@smfd.org>; Chris Morin <cmorin@fairfaxpd.oirg>;
Christian Tubbs <ctubbs@smfd.org>; Craig Middleton <cmiddleton@cityofbelvedere.org>; Dan Eilerman
<deilerman@marincounty.org>; Dan Reese <dreese@centralmarinfire.org>; Dan Schwarz |
<dschwarz@cityoflarkspur.org>; Dave Cron <dcron@fairfaxpd.org>; David Donery ?
<ddonery@townofsananselmo.org>; Diana Bishop <563@srpd.org>; Don Wick <dwick@marinwater.org>;
Doug Kelly <dougkelly57@gmail.com>; Eric Dreikosen <edreikosen@marinwood.org>; Garrett Toy
<gtoy@townoffairfax.org>; Glenn McElderry <406@srpd.org>; Hamid Khalili
<hkhalili@centralmarinpolice.org>; Holli Thier <hollithier@gmail.com>; Jacqueline Graf-Reis
<jgraf@cityofmillvalley.org>; Jeff Marozick <jmarozick@marin.edu>; Jeff Naylor <jnaylor567@aol.com>;
Jim Fox <jim fox@invernesspud.org>; John Adams <jadams@marin.edu>; John Rohrbacher '
<JRohrbacher@sausalito.gov>; Ken Eichstaedt <ken.eichstaedt@invernesspud.org>; Kenny Stevens
<kenny94970@aol.com>; Lindsay Haynes <lhaynes@cityofmillvalley.org>; LJ Silverman
<ljsilverman@novatofire.org>; Marcus White / Robert Guidi <sbfd@att.net>; Mark Pomi
<mpomi@kentfieldfire.org>; Martin Langeveld <MLangeveld@marin.edu>; Matthew Hymel
<mhymel@marincounty.org>; Michael Cronin <mcronin@townoftiburon.org>; Michael Norton
<mnorton@centraimarinpolice.org>; Pam Drew <pdrew@novato.org>; Pat Eklund <peklund@novato.org>;
Richard Pearce <rpearce@tiburonfire.org>; Richard Shortall <rich_shortall@att.net>; Robert Sinnott
<Robert Sinnott@cityofsanrafael.org>; Ron Naso <ronnaso@comcast.net>; Scott Shuriz
<sshurtz@centralmarinfire.org>; Sean Condry <scondry@townofsananselmo.org>; Steve Marcotte
<smarcotte@bolinasfire.org>; Steve Metcho <smetcho@novatofire.org>; Theo Mainaris
<tmainaris@centralmarinpolice.org>; Tim Grasser <tgrasser@rossvalleyfire.org>; Todd Cusimano
<tcusimano@tcmmail.org>; Tom Gaffney <tgaffney@bartlewells.com>; Tom Gaffney Gmail
<tegaffney1@gmail.com>

Cc: Dave Jeffries <dave@jeffriespsc.com>; Emest Klock <EKlock@marincounty.org>; Ethan Simpson
<esimpson@marincounty.org>; Maura Griffin <mera.mgriffin@gmail.com>; Maureen Cassingham
<mlc1948@aol.com>; Sandy Laird <slaird@marincounty.org>; Trisha Ortiz <tortiz@rwglaw.com>

Subject: URGENT SPECIAL NOTICE: MERA - Request for Member Agency Statements of Interest to Provide
MERA with Office and Staff Services |
Date: Tue, Feb 12, 2019 11:38 am

Attachments: MERA_AGREEMENT_NFPD - July 1 2009_apprvd MERA BOD 5-20-09.pdf (4763K),
MERA_EB_Meeting_07-11-18_A-4a_Final NFPD - Tenth Agreement FY18-19_c.pdf (17K)

Good Day MERA Governing Board Members and Alternates, Executive Board and Finance Committee
Members,

This is to notify you as Governing and Executive Board and Finance Committee Representatives of you:r
respective Agencies that the MERA/NFPD Office and Staff Service Agreement has been terminated by NFPD.
This Agreement has been in place since July 1, 2009 and has served MERA and its Members very well jwith
highly professional services and provided a great "home".

MERA's past practice when seeking a new host member agency has been to formally solicit a Statement of
Interest from its Members to provide these services on a fee basis. Deadline for Statement submission|is
Friday, February 22, 2019, followed by a principals meeting with the proposed host(s) to discuss MERA's office
and accounting support services in detail. Emphasis is on agency staff interest and organizational capacity to
provide these services.
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| thank you in advance for any assistance you can provide to MERA during this critical operating transition as
we implement Next Gen System.

Please send your Statement of Interest or related questions to me: Maureen Cassingham
mic1948@aol.com or call (510) 886-3429.

With much appreciation,
Maureen
ATTACHMENTS:
NFPD/MERA Office and Staff Services Agreement - July 1, 2009

NFPD/MERA Tenth Amendment to Office and Staff Services Agreement -
Executive Board - July 11, 2018

Lauren Pallas
Administrative Assistant
Novato Fire District

95 Rowland Way
Novato, CA 94945
415-878-2608
Ipallas@novatofire.org

www.novatofire.org




